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Club of Turlock Sunrise



CREATE HOPE
in the WORLD

Birthdays

Jason G Scott
January 8th

Kirk William Larson
January 16th

Terri Vines
January 18th

Yvonne Olsson-Souza
January 20th

Martin Purdy
January 31st

Nino Pascolati
January 31st

Wedding
Anniversaries

Don Gonsalves
January 7th

Wes Romero
January 31st

Greeter Nino Pascolati

Detective Alice Pollard

Club Meeting DARK JANUARY 3, 2023

Turlock Sunrise

Meets at Latif's Restaurant

111 N Golden State Blvd
Turlock, CA 95380

Time: Wednesday at 07:00 AM

Speakers. Nice & Quiet

TURLOCK SUNRISE ROTARY CLUB

20256 CRAB FEST

SATURDAY, MARCH 2, 2024

2107 EAST MONTE VISTA AVE.
DENAIR, CA 95316

PER TABLE OF 8

PROCEEDS BENEFIT
LOCAL SCHOOLS & COMMUNITY PROJECTS

209.602.7369 | MIKE GEMPERLE

turlock-sunrise-rotary.betterworld.com

Crab Feed is coming up. 3-2-24. QR code will give you all the info you need.
Happy New Year.

Events

0-24 John Swearingen - Jamaica Dentist Presentation
7-24 Deputy Silva - Canine Unit Sheriff's Department
4-24 David Kline - THS's New Principal for 2023
4-
1

1
1

24. WE CARE - Food distribution

1
1
1
1
1-31-24. Off Site Field Trip to Salvation Army @ 865 Lander Avenue

-2
-2
-3



Message from the President. Message from MIKE GEMPERLE. Encourage people to write checks. We are
charged 2.5% on credit card charges by Better World.

It is very important that we all participate in the crab feed. It is our primary moneymaker. Martin and Janna
have offered to work the raffle but, as a former raffle chair, I know how much work it is. Please, help them
and the club by collecting raffle items. You can bring them to a club meeting or drop them off at my place.

Mike is looking for larger Auction items. If you have any suggestions, please contact him.

FYI, you better brush up on your 49ers trivia. Alice is our next Detective!!
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Club List
Turlock Sunrise - Founded In 1984
Agarwala, Hermanta (Anita) 209 874-6149 hermanta@alphapoultry.com | Larson, Kirk (Jennifer) 209 678-5745 | kirk@kirklarsonconstruction.com
Ahlem, James (Carol) 209 495-8387 iahlem@hilmarcheese.com  Lopez, Billy (Amparo) 209 604-8434 | hilly@lopezusa.com
Amaral, Ryan 209 484-1311 rvan.amaraligmail.com Marchant, Jesse (Heather) 209 485-4063 | iRecycle2008@gmail.com
Anderson, William (Dina) bill@sconversct.com Murray, Samantha 209 658-6782 | smurphy1093@gmail.com
Atherton.Scott (Nancy) scott@turlockfuneralcom  Olsson-Souza, Yvonne (Gary) 209 606-1358 | yos3331@me.com
Bell. Robert (Shelly) 209 262-8567 robert@bellres.com Pak, Victor (Meiluen) 707 853-7836 | victarpak@yahoo.com
Calderon, Joseph 209 996-6822 icalderon@c21mm.com Pallios, Jim Lindsay) 209 678-1197 | jpallios@palcomgmt.com
Calquhoun, Scott (Danelle) = g1g 269-9329 sequoiamd@vahoo.com Pascolati, Nino (Ami) 209 222-1608 | ninop@kw.com
Davis, Matt (Leigh) 209 872-4019 matthew.Davis@GDlIns.com Pollard, Alice (Dale) 209 605-4185 | alicepollard@charter.net
Delgado, Martha Rich) 209 652-3179 rustvair76@amail.com Potter, Gary (Kathy) 209 484-0819 | gary.2.potter@gmail.com
Falke, Bradley (Kristy) 209 652-7235 bfalke@saundersair.com Purdy, Martin (Jana) 209 604-0099 | purdy_ja@sbcglobal.net
Felt, Edward (Jodi) 209 606-1008 edfeltl@amail.com Romero, Wes (Annie) 209 620-7560 | wromeo1@yahoo.com
Frampton, Richard (Rosie) 209 g04-3784 richard@turlocklaw.net Sanghera, Jaspreet (Sati) 559 312-7079 | jaspreet147@hotmail.com
Gemperle, Mike (Kristi) 209 602-7369 maemperle@aemperie.com  Scott, Jason (Janis) 209 226-8537 | jason.g.scott@gmail.com
Gonsalves, Don (Debby) 209 678-1139 deqonsalves@vahoo.com | Seryani, Keristofer 209 252-4943 | keristofer@hotmail.com
Hamza, Samer (Areeje) 805 264-4661 samerham@hotmailcom  Sihota, Harinder (Bhupinder) | 209 606-7795 | hsihota2003@yahoo.com
Hayes, Joshua (Natalie) 209 B52-4452 iosh@northvallevelectric.com Silveira, Albert (Sandy) 209 484-9698 | silveiramia@gmail.com
Hillberg, Robert Sherrill) robhillberg@gmail.com Stanfield, Michael (Angelica) 209 678-3076 | stanfield@sbcglobal.net
Hoobyar, Arby (Tricia) 209 756-7113 ahoobvar@vahao.com Swartz, Robin (Mark) 209 614-5323  shoesrfun@aol.com
Inacio, Erica (Johnny) 209 620-3025 inacicem@gmail.com Swearingen, John 209 613-0518 | jcswearin@att.net
Judson, Steven (Kifin) 740 607-8935 siudson@fumeturlockora | Vines, Terri (Ken) 209 480-8152 | tvines@bankeistockton.com
Julien, Eric (Becky) 209 402-0062 siulien@aol.com Wilson, Amy (Jason) 209 620-3378 | amy@3wcpa.com



https://www.ismyrotaryclub.org/EMailer.cfm?ID=800697483
https://www.ismyrotaryclub.org/EMailer.cfm?ID=800105464
https://www.ismyrotaryclub.org/EMailer.cfm?ID=800505734
https://www.ismyrotaryclub.org/EMailer.cfm?ID=800948061
https://www.ismyrotaryclub.org/EMailer.cfm?ID=800786285
https://www.ismyrotaryclub.org/EMailer.cfm?ID=800712572
https://www.ismyrotaryclub.org/EMailer.cfm?ID=800581672
https://www.ismyrotaryclub.org/EMailer.cfm?ID=800105454
https://www.ismyrotaryclub.org/EMailer.cfm?ID=800407159
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